Periods per week

Teacher

Textbook/Teaching

Materials

Formative assessment
Summative assessment | Paper 1
Please consider how to develop learner profile, ATL, and TOK connections in your lesson plans.

Week
1

(o]

9
10

Dates

8/30-9/1

9/4-09/8

9/11-9/15

9/18-9/22

9/25-9/29

10/2-10/6

10/9-10/13

10/16-10/20
10/23-10/27

10/30-11/3

DYISH Subject Syllabus
First Semester, Academic Year 2023-2024

Subject:
5
Wanling Zheng
Oxford, Inthinking

Research report, quiz

Teaching Unit

Research Methods
e Introduction to psychology
Research Methods

What is theory
Research Methods
e Experiment
Paper 3 Ethical consideration
Paper 3 Credibility
Research Methods
1. RMO04 Sampling techniques
2. SCAO01 Introduction to SCA
3. SCA 02 Introducing SAQs
Paper 3 observation
Paper 3 observation
SCA
1. SCAO03 Conformity research
2. SCAO04 Social Identity Theory
Paper 3 Sampling revision+ ethics
revision
Paper 3 Ethics in reporting
SCA
1. SCAOQ5 Social Cognitive Theory
2. SCAO06 Stereotyping
Paper 3 Generalizability+ Transferring
the findings
Paper 3 Bias in research
FA+ Review

FA+ Review Activity

SA+ reflection

RM

RMO5 Experimental Designs
Paper 3 Case study

Assessment

Notes
8/30 School starts

9/23 Workday

9/29 Holiday

10/9-10/10 Holiday
10/11-13/ First
Midterm (Regular
Department)



11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19
20

21

11/6-11/10

11/13-11/17

11/20-11/24

11/27-12/1

12/4-12/8

12/11-12/15

12/18-12/22

12/25-12/29
1/1-1/5

1/8-1/12

1/15-1/19

Paper 3 Review Paper 3

RM

RMO6 Limitations of experiments

Paper 3 Correlational research

Paper 3 Correlational research

SCA

1. RMO7Ethics in psychology

2. RMO09 Introducing qualitative

SCA Extension

SCA10 Globalization

SCA

1. SCAOQ7 Culture and its Influence on
behavior

2. SCAOQ7A Culture and Cognition

SCA Extension

SCA10 Globalization

SCA

1. SCAO08 Enculturation

2. SCAO09 Acculturation

Paper 3 Survey

Paper 3 revision

CA

1. CAO01 Introduction to Cognitive
Approach

2. CAO02 Introduction to the MSM

Paper 3 revision

Paper 3 revision

CA

1. CAO03 The working memory model

2. CAO03B Working Memory Mode

Paper 3 revision

Paper 3 revision

CA

1. CAO04 Schema theory

2. Catch up week

Paper 3 FA Review week

Paper 3 SA

Paper 1 FA Review week

/5 2™ SA SA reflection

CA

1. CAOS5 Reliability of memory

2. CAO06 Effect of emotion on memory

CA Extension

CAO08 Digital World

CA

1. CAO07 Cultural factors on memory

2. CAOQ9 Studying thinking

11/11 School Sports
Meet

11/13 Holiday

11/20 Midterm Grade
Deadline
11/22 Progress Report
Issuance

11/27-29 Second
Midterm (Regular
Department)

1/1 Holiday

1/17-18 Final Exam
(Regular Department)
1/19 Closing
Ceremony



22

23

1/22-1/26

1/29-2/2

3. CA10 Thinking and Decision Making
CA Extension

CAO08 Digital World

CA

CA11 Cognitive Bias

CA revision

RMO08

Data Analysis

RM revision

2/2 Tern Grade And
Comments Deadline
on ManageBac

2/6 Term Report
Issuance



