

# DYISH Subject Syllabus

## First Semester, Academic Year 2023-2024

Subject:				
<b>Periods per week</b>	5			
<b>Teacher</b>	Wanling Zheng			
<b>Textbook/Teaching Materials</b>	Oxford, Inthinking			
<b>Formative assessment</b>	Research report, quiz			
<b>Summative assessment</b>	Paper 1			
<b>Please consider how to develop learner profile, ATL, and TOK connections in your lesson plans.</b>				
Week	Dates	Teaching Unit	Assessment	Notes
1	8/30-9/1	Research Methods <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>● Introduction to psychology</li> </ul>		8/30 School starts
2	9/4-09/8	Research Methods <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>● What is theory</li> </ul>		
3	9/11-9/15	Research Methods <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>● Experiment</li> </ul> <a href="#">Paper 3 Ethical consideration</a> <a href="#">Paper 3 Credibility</a>		
4	9/18-9/22	Research Methods <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. RM04 Sampling techniques</li> <li>2. SCA01 Introduction to SCA</li> <li>3. SCA 02 Introducing SAQs</li> </ol> <a href="#">Paper 3 observation</a> <a href="#">Paper 3 observation</a>		9/23 Workday
5	9/25-9/29	SCA <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. SCA03 Conformity research</li> <li>2. SCA04 Social Identity Theory</li> </ol> <a href="#">Paper 3 Sampling revision+ ethics revision</a> <a href="#">Paper 3 Ethics in reporting</a>		9/29 Holiday
6	10/2-10/6	SCA <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. SCA05 Social Cognitive Theory</li> <li>2. SCA06 Stereotyping</li> </ol> <a href="#">Paper 3 Generalizability+ Transferring the findings</a> <a href="#">Paper 3 Bias in research</a>		
7	10/9-10/13	FA+ Review		10/9-10/10 Holiday 10/11-13/ First Midterm (Regular Department)
8	10/16-10/20	FA+ Review Activity		
9	10/23-10/27	SA+ reflection		
10	10/30-11/3	RM RM05 Experimental Designs <a href="#">Paper 3 Case study</a>		

		Paper 3 Review Paper 3		
11	11/6-11/10	RM RM06 Limitations of experiments Paper 3 Correlational research Paper 3 Correlational research		11/11 School Sports Meet
12	11/13-11/17	SCA 1. RM07 Ethics in psychology 2. RM09 Introducing qualitative SCA Extension SCA10 Globalization		11/13 Holiday
13	11/20-11/24	SCA 1. SCA07 Culture and its Influence on behavior 2. SCA07A Culture and Cognition SCA Extension SCA10 Globalization		11/20 Midterm Grade Deadline 11/22 Progress Report Issuance
14	11/27-12/1	SCA 1. SCA08 Enculturation 2. SCA09 Acculturation Paper 3 Survey Paper 3 revision		11/27-29 Second Midterm (Regular Department)
15	12/4-12/8	CA 1. CA01 Introduction to Cognitive Approach 2. CA02 Introduction to the MSM Paper 3 revision Paper 3 revision		
16	12/11-12/15	CA 1. CA03 The working memory model 2. CA03B Working Memory Mode Paper 3 revision Paper 3 revision		
17	12/18-12/22	CA 1. CA04 Schema theory 2. Catch up week Paper 3 FA Review week		
18	12/25-12/29	Paper 3 SA Paper 1 FA Review week		
19	1/1-1/5	1/3 2 <sup>nd</sup> SA SA reflection		1/1 Holiday
20	1/8-1/12	CA 1. CA05 Reliability of memory 2. CA06 Effect of emotion on memory CA Extension CA08 Digital World		
21	1/15-1/19	CA 1. CA07 Cultural factors on memory 2. CA09 Studying thinking		1/17-18 Final Exam (Regular Department) 1/19 Closing Ceremony

		3. CA10 Thinking and Decision Making CA Extension CA08 Digital World		
22	1/22-1/26	CA CA11 Cognitive Bias CA revision		
23	1/29-2/2	RM08 Data Analysis RM revision		2/2 Tern Grade And Comments Deadline on ManageBac 2/6 Term Report Issuance